Technical Data Sheet

Divinol Tube KS

Product description

- · high-quality release agent for prefabricated parts factories
- based on mineral oils
- · free of solvents
- high corrosion protection

Characteristics

Colour / DIN ISO 2049:	brighter 3
Viscosity/20°C / ASTM D 7042 :	19 mm²/s
Density/15°C / DIN EN ISO 12185:	850 kg/m³
Pour point / DIN ISO 3016:	<-21 °C
Flash point (Cleveland) / DIN ISO 2592:	> 130 °C
Giscode:	BTM 20
Water hazardous class:	1
Operating temperature range:	0°C - 60°C

Application

Divinol Tube KS has proved itself for tunnel works and is suitable for plastic and steel formwork. The product has an excellent corrosion protection and forms a protective film on the mould frame. This does not affect the concrete surface negatively. Divinol Tube KS is particularly used in formwork rental warehouse for the storage of formwork elements outdoors.

Divinol Tube KS should be used as supplied by spraying , brushing or rolling.

Use on heated formworks is possible.

27820

04/2017-27820-7

The statements made in this publication are according to our present knowledge. They do not absolve the user from own examinations. A legally binding assurance of certain properties or suitability for a specific use can not be derived from our statements. Possibly existing laws and regulations concerning the handling and use of our products have to be observed by the receiver of our products himself.

1/2



ZG Division: Divinol Lubricants & Release Agents Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG Schlossstr. 20 - 73054 Eislingen/Fils Tel. +49 7161 802-0 - Fax +49 7161 802-230 www.zeller-gmelin.de - dst@zeller-gmelin.de



Technical Data Sheet

Divinol Tube KS

Storage

The product is stable at storing temperatures of 0°C, when stored below 0°C the product becomes turbid. This turbidity is a reversible process and the product can be used again at higher temperatures without any problems.

27820

04/2017-27820-7

The statements made in this publication are according to our present knowledge. They do not absolve the user from own examinations. A legally binding assurance of certain properties or suitability for a specific use can not be derived from our statements. Possibly existing laws and regulations concerning the handling and use of our products have to be observed by the receiver of our products himself.

2/2



ZG Division: Divinol Lubricants & Release Agents Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG Schlossstr. 20 - 73054 Eislingen/Fils Tel. +49 7161 802-0 - Fax +49 7161 802-230 www.zeller-gmelin.de - dst@zeller-gmelin.de

